



2026:BHC-AS:19610-DB

WP/9560/2025
Encore & Anr. vs. UOI & Ors.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9560 OF 2025

Encore Asset Reconstruction Company

Private Limited

..... Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Rajani a/w Mr. Ajay Deshmane i/b V. Deshpande & Co. for the
Petitioners.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd DECEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Mr. Rajani, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners states that the Respondent No. 1 - Union of India has been served. The remaining Respondents are yet to be served.

2. The Petitioner shall serve the Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 by way of private service and file Affidavit-of-Service showing that the Respondents have been served prior to the next date.



2026:BHC-AS:19610-DB

WP/9560/2025
Encore & Anr. vs. UOI & Ors.

3. In addition to the private service, issue notice to Respondent
Nos. 2 to 4, returnable on 7th January 2026 High on Board.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

(R.I. CHAGLA J.)

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2025.12.23
14:49:52 +0530

Shubham G.
17. WP 9560-2025 dt. 22.12.2025.