



2026:BHC-AS:19610-DB

Board Sr.No.:-101

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9560 OF 2025

Encore Asset Reconstruction Company PrivatePETITIONER
Limited

V/S

Union Of India

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Nikhil Rajani i/b Ms. V. Deshpande & Co. for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 19th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/02/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)