



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9560 OF 2025

Encore Asset Reconstruction Company
Private Limited

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Ajay Deshmane i/by V. Deshpande & Co. for the Petitioner.
None for Respondents.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

. In this petition, on 22nd December 2025, this Court had issued notice to respondent Nos.2 to 4. The office note shows that notice was actually not dispatched because spare copies were not supplied.

2. The petitioner shall supply spare copies within one week from today. Thereupon, notice shall be issued to respondent Nos.2 to 4, returnable on 6th March 2026 (High on Board).

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)